
 1 

0705-0428   
 
2009-10 HONDA PILOT 

Components List: 
�
2-Stainless steel oval step bars  
2-Front Bracket-Driver & Passenger Side  
4-Center and Rear Bracket-Driver & Passenger Side  
6-Rubber gasket 

 
Parts List: 
 

10-M8 Flange bolts 
2-PLASTIC WASHER 

 2-M6 Bolt Plate 
 2-M6 Flat washers 
 2-M6 Lock washers  
12-M10 Button head bolts  
12-M10 Lock washers  
12-M10 Flat washers  

Installation Instructions: 
 

1. Check the parts in the box carefully if match above list. 
 

2. Put the front and center mount bracket on the girder of the car, and tighten it with 
M8×25 flange bolt. 

 

3. Put M6 bolt plate into hole under truck body (See fig.1) and put the rear mount 
bracket on the girder of the car and tighten it with M6 nut and M8×25 flange bolt.  

 

               
                                         Fig. 1 
 
 



 2 

4. Install the oval tube on the mount bracket and tighten it with M10×30 button head 
bolt and lock washers and flat washers. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


